
Zip: 82009WYState:CHEYENNECity:

ECMC Operator Number:

Name of Operator: H & M PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Address: 9708 WAYNE RD

10032

Operator Information:

THIS IS A FOLLOW UP INSPECTION

FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED

NO FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED

Status Summary:

Findings:

6 Number of Comments

3 Number of Corrective Actions

Corrective Action Response Requested

Loc ID

312324

Inspector Name:

Ahmadian, Alexander

On-Site Inspection

2A Doc Num:

Contact Name Phone Email Comment

Shanor, Dick dick.shanor@gmail.com

Buysse, Tom tom@tomsfoodpride.net

Heibel, Krystal krystal.heibel@state.co.us

, susanatksa@aol.com

Contact Information:

ANY CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) FROM
PREVIOUS INSPECTIONS THAT HAVE NOT
BEEN ADDRESSED ARE STILL APPLICABLE

State of Colorado
Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 
Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109

FIELD INSPECTION FORM

FORM
INSP

Rev 
X/20

06/10/2025

Inspection Date:

Document Number:
697602543

Submitted Date:

07/23/2025

Facility ID Type Status Status Date Well Class API Num Facility Name Insp Status

277880 WELL SI 03/01/2024 OW 075-09345 HIGHBALL 1 EI

312324 LOCATION AC 05/13/2025 - HIGHBALL-612N55W 
25SWSE EI

488538 SPILL OR 
RELEASE AC 05/13/2025 - Wellbore and surrounding 

area EI

Inspected Facilities:

General Comment:

This is an environmental inspection to determine progress on Spill ID 488538. Any corrective actions from previous inspections, Warning 
Letters, NOAVs, or COAs that have not been addressed are still applicable. There were no operator or contract environmental personnel 
on location at the time of this field inspection. Photos attached to document site conditions.
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Location

Emergency Contact Number:

Comment:

Corrective Action:

Emergency number is fading

 Date:

Good Housekeeping:

Type OTHER

Comment: Parts of shed and other bulding parts are scattered across the site.

Corrective Action: Comply with housekeeping Rule 606. Date: 07/30/2025

Spills:

Type Area Volume

Multilple Spills and Releases?

Comment:

In Containment: No

Fencing/:

Type LOCATION

Comment: Barbed wire fencing surrounding the equipment is beginning to fall, however is currntly 
adequate.

Corrective Action: Date:

Yes/No

Comment:

Corrective Action: Date:

Venting:

Type

Comment:

Corrective Action: Date:

Flaring:

Overall Good:

Overall Good:
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Facility ID: 277880 API Number: 075-09345 Status: SI EIInsp. Status:Type: WELL

The subreport 'InspWellFlowline' could not be found at the specified location \\10.14.12.
Facility ID: 312324 API Number: - Status: AC EIInsp. Status:Type: LOCATION

The subreport 'InspWellFlowline' could not be found at the specified location \\10.14.12.
Facility ID: 488538 API Number: - Status: AC EIInsp. Status:Type: SPILL OR 

RELEASE

The subreport 'InspWellFlowline' could not be found at the specified location \\10.14.12.

Inspected Facilities
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Emission Control Burner (ECB):

Comment:

Pilot: Wildlife Protection Devices (fired vessels):

Spill/Remediation:

Comment: Stained soil observed around the site. E&P waste discovered by the pump jack unit according to Form 19. Hydrocarbon 
impacts observed within the pit.

Corrective 
Action:

In accordance with 913.d.(1) Operator will investigate impacts to soil, Groundwater, and surface 
water as soon as the impacts are discovered. 

Properly dispose of oily waste in accordance with 905.e.

Date:

Reportable:

Spills/Releases:

Proximity to Surface Water: Depth to Ground Water:

Estimated Spill Volume:Type of Spill:

Comment: WARNING LETTER # 404262881 (07/01/2025) - Operator failed to submit a Form 19 - 
Supplemental Spill/Release Report demonstrating closure no later than 90 days after the 
discovery of a Spill or Release, violating Rule 912.b.(6).

Corrective Action: Operator shall submit a Form 19 Supplemental Spill/Release Report demonstrating closure 
of Spill ID 488538.If Operator fails to perform Required Corrective Action(s) on or before the 
Corrective Action Deadline Date(s) stated above ECMC will issue a Notice of Alleged 
Violation and seek penalties pursuant to § 34-60-121, C.R.S. and Rule 525, ECMC Rules of 
Practice and Procedure, 2 CCR 404-1.

Date: 07/08/2025

GPS: Lat Long

DWR Receipt Num:

Water Well Complaint:

Owner Name: GPS : 

LongLat

Field Parameters:

Sample Location: Comment:

Environmental

Document Num Description URL

404290843 INSPECTION 
SUBMITTED

https://ecmc.state.co.us/weblink/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=7155535

697602544 Photolog https://ecmc.state.co.us/weblink/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=7155529

Attached Documents

You can go to ECMC Images (https://ecmc.state.co.us/weblink/) and search by document number:
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